PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2910939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEV AFRAIMOVICH	06/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLIVISION TECHNOLOGIES CORP.
Street Address:	6203 SAN IGNACIO AVE. SUITE 112
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14311269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)399-9705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083481495

Email: szweig@patentassociate.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN E. ZWEIG
Address Line 1: 224 VISTA DE SIERRA

Address Line 4: LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTVIS-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN E. ZWEIG
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen E. Zweig, reg. no. 60144/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=INTVIS-00100_LAassignment#page1.tif source=INTVIS-00100_LAassignment#page2.tif source=INTVIS-00100_LAassignment#page3.tif source=INTVIS-00100_LAassignment#page4.tif

PATENT 502864342 REEL: 033164 FRAME: 0770

WHEREAS, I (we) Vsidhi Nathan Chandan Gope Lev			
, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter	referred to as ASS	IGNOR, is(are) the ow	ner of
certain new and useful improvements in			
METHOD OF TRACKING MOVEABLE OBJECTS BY COMBINII	NG DATA OBTAINED	FROM MULTLE SENS	OR TYPES
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application of the control of the contro	th crial No.:		
WHEREAS, IntelliVision Technologies Corp.	**********		whose
post office address is 6203 San Ignacio Ave Suite 112 Sa	in Jose California 95	119	<u>-</u>
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring in the United States and Worldwide;	g the entire right, titl	le and interest in and to	the same
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer up to said INVENTION and application throughout the United Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation, application.	nto said ASSIGNEE, States of America and	the entire right, title, as d Worldwide, including	nd interest in and any and all
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any docum filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or ar INVENTION, and elsewhere including additional documents and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSI concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S p testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend legal representatives.	by other patent applice that may be required ASSIGNOR also agrigored at ASSIGNEI assession or control, aired of ASSIGNOR encompassed within	ation(s) in the United : I to affirm the rights of tes, without further core; E'S request documents and to provide further in respect of the proses the terms of this instru	States for said ASSIGNEE in a sideration and at and information assurances and cution, unent.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Call Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the AS same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof, and for the use successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment as	SIGNEE of the entire and behoof of ASSIC Patent may be grant	e right, title and interest GNEE'S legal represent ed, as fully and entirely	t in and to the
Signed: (use this page and the continuation page as needed)		·	
ASSIGNOR NAME Vaidhí Nathan	ADDRESS ろ330 じ	excumont Co	myon Or
WHERE SIGNED SON JOSE, CA	Sandos		1
DATE 62-20-14	SIGNATURE	- Andrews - Andr	***************************************
		,	

🄀 Continued on Next Page

Page: 2

ASSIGNOR NAME Chandan Gope WHERE SIGNED SAN JOSE, CA	ADDRESS 7612 INDIAN HILLS DR DERWOOD, MD 20855
	SIGNATURE (4)
DATE 06/20/2014	MUNATURE (*)
ASSIGNOR NAME Lev Afraimovich	ADDRESS
WHERE SIGNED	
DATE	SIGNATURE
assignor name Sergey Soprykin	ADDRESS
where signed	
DATE	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME Roman Kholodov Valerievich	ADDRESS
WHERE SIGNED	
DATE	SIGNATURE

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 033164 FRAME: 0772

Page: 2

ASSIGNOR NAME Chandan Gope	ADDRESS
WHERE SIGNED	
DATE	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME Lev Afraimovich	ADDRESS
WHERE SIGNED	
DATE	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME Sergey Soprykin	ADDRESS RUSSICK, 603079 Nizhny Nov godod, ul Sormovskee shosse, dom g, nvartira 41
WHERE SIGNED Nizhny Novgorod	shosse, dom'g, nuartira 41
DATE JUNE 20, 2014	SIGNATURE ECS
ASSIGNOR NAME Roman Kholodov Valerievich	ADDRESS Russia, 603035, Nizhny Novgorad, ul. Pantilovcev, dom 7, Kvartiva 92
WHERE SIGNED Nizhny Novgorod	- an itanitovcev, both 1, Kvartiva 92
DATE June 20, 2014	SIGNATURE Place

PATENT REEL: 033164 FRAME: 0773

Continued on Next Page

Page: 2

 	
ASSIGNOR NAME Chandan Gope	ADDRESS
WHERE SIGNED	-
DATE	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME Lev Afraimovich	ADDRESS Kussia, 603070 Wizhny Novgord, Akimova st., 11-122
WHERE SIGNED Nizhny Novgorad	11-122
DATE June 20, 2014	SIGNATURE Hope
ASSIGNOR NAME Sergey Soprykin	ADDRESS
WHERE SIGNED	4
DATE	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME Roman Kholodov Valerievich	ADDRESS
WHERE SIGNED	-
DATE	SIGNATURE

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 033164 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 06/24/2014